ADIKAVI NANNAYA UNIVERSITY

No.ANUR/PG Exam/M.P.Ed./2017-18



Rajamahendravaram Dt.03.03.2018

NOTIFICATION

Sub:

P.G. Examinations - M.P.Ed. 2nd Semester-End-Examinations Schedule, Fee Structure and Applications

called for - Reg.

The 2nd Semester-End-Examinations of M.P.Ed. Course for the academic year 2017-18 are schedule to be held from 3rd April, 2018 onwards. The Examination Application form is uploaded in the website of the University i.e. www.nannayauniversity.info. The candidates have to download the application form and submit along with the fee mentioned below.

Issuing of Examination Applications

: 05.03.2018

Fee Structure:

S.No.	Course	Semester	Registration Fee in Rs.	Total Fee in Rs.
1.	M.P.Ed.	2 nd Semester	100/-	100/-

Examination schedule:

Semester	Examination fee to be paid	By the candidate	Consolidated DD should be drawn on or before	Application to be sent by the Principal to ANUR on or before
II Semester April 2018	Without late fee	08.03.2018	10.03.2018	12.03.2018
(Regular)	With late fee of Rs.200/-	15.03.2018	17.03.2018	20.03.2018

Late applications will be accepted with a penal fee of Rs.1,000/- (Rupees One thousand only) on or before 24.03.2018 for I Semester subject to condition on availability of question paper.

Date of commencement of Examinations is: 3rd April, 2018 onwards (on alternative days)

NOTE: The Principal/Academic In-Charge of M.P.Ed. Colleges are directed to submit the galley along with consolidated Demand Draft in fvour of The Registrar, Adikavi Nannaya University, Rajah Rajah Narendra Nagar, Rajamahendravaram-533 296.

The fee once paid will, in no circumstances, be refunded or held over for a subsequent examination.

The University reserves the right of allotment of examination centres to individual candidates as well as to colleges.

The time-table will be issued later.

The above notification is issued with the approval of the authorities.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

To

Academic In-charge, Physical Education Dept, ANUR

Copy to:

The Principal, College of Education, ANUR Dean, Academic Affairs, ANUR Dean, CDC, ANUR PS to VC, PA to R OOF